
SBL 2013 - First Grade Play Offs

Overall Statistics for Ryde Hawks (as of Mar 30, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-2   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-0   Conference: 0-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

57 Dimmers,Nick  . 6 6 7 2-2 9 1 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 6 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

37 O'Neill,Matt  . 5 0 0 2-2 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

95 Ardill,Greg  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 1 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 8 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000

22 VanHilst,Derek  . 3 3 3 2-1 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

23 Green,Tim  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 1 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

99 Goldstick,Robbie  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 14 2 0 1.000

67 Hall,Jonathan  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

 3 Daley,Adrian  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000

 9 Gaynor,John  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 3 7 1  . 9 0 9

--------------------

12 Tabrett,Scott  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 Clinch,Jake  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 8 2 65 4 20 3 0 0 3 23  . 3 5 4 1 0 8 5  . 3 1 8 0 1 2-2 51 23 4  . 9 4 9

Opponents  . 3 0 7 2 75 14 23 1 0 1 12 27  . 3 6 0 14 3 15 2  . 4 3 5 0 0 1-2 51 30 1  . 9 8 8

LOB - Team (12), Opp (27). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (6).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

72 Wilkins,Luke  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 0  . 1 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

 4 Lundgren,Wayne  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 3 3 4 7 0 0 0  . 3 5 7 2 1 0 0 0

 0 Pittsley,Brendan 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 6 3 4 1 1 0 1  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 VanHilst,Derek 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

96 Aldridge,Dean  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 0 0 0 0

50 VanSteensel,Todd  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Gaynor,John  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

54 Mahoney,Harry 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 8 2 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 17.0 23 14 11 14 15 1 0 1  . 3 0 7 6 3 0 0 0

Opponents  2 . 1 2 2-0 2 2 1 1/1 0 17.0 20 4 4 1 8 3 0 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 1

PB - Team (1), Goldstick,R 1. SBA/ATT - Goldstick,R (1-2), Pittsley,B (1-1), Wilkins,L (0-1).



SBL 2013 - First Grade Play Offs

Overall Statistics for Ryde Hawks (as of Mar 30, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

95 Ardill,Greg 20 17 3 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

99 Goldstick,Robbie 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0

 3 Daley,Adrian 10 3 7 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 O'Neill,Matt 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

57 Dimmers,Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 VanHilst,Derek 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Lundgren,Wayne 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

72 Wilkins,Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Pittsley,Brendan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

54 Mahoney,Harry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Gaynor,John 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

67 Hall,Jonathan 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Green,Tim 4 1 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

96 Aldridge,Dean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Clinch,Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 VanSteensel,Todd 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Tabrett,Scott 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 78 51 23 4  . 9 4 9 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0

Opponents 82 51 30 1  . 9 8 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0

Hitting minimums - 30% of Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 30% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


